Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Alderson	11/15/2007
Steven P. Beavers	11/15/2007
Randall J. Beekman	11/15/2007
Joseph D. Wetzel	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venturedyne, Ltd.
Street Address:	Prairie Preserve
Internal Address:	600 College Avenue
City:	Pewaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11940784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TI-128US
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Jansson

PATENT

REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0864

00 07\$ H

500705866

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0865

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. TI-128US
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	: invention	
×	United States Patent Application Serie	ıl No.	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	<u> </u>		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	Invantian		
	of Independent Vibrators		
INCHILOTING	or independent vibrators		
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
John Alder	son	183 E. 28th Street, Holland, MI 49423	
Steven P.	Beavers	6409 14th Avenue, Hudsonville, MI 49426	
Randall J.	Beekman	2597 142nd Avenue, Dorr, MI 49323	
Joseph D.	Wetzel	4057 Sara Street, Hudsonville, MI 49426	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignee			
Name		Address	
Venturedy	ne, Ltd.	Prairie Preserve	
		600 College Avenue Pewaukee, WI 53072	
		- · · · · · · -	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Alderson	
Steven P. Beavers	
Randall J. Beekman	
Joseph D. Wetzel	
l	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No.

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	TE-128US
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuit	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 15m day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	
Thermotron Industries	
state of Michigan isignature of the	Entori
country of OHawa	
Before me personally appeared 30km Alderson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this $1574-4000$ day of $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	nted that he or she is authorized t
RULBO	gma
Executed this 15m day of November in the year 2009 at Thermotron Industries	
State of Michigan	ventor)
County of OHawa	
Before me personally appeared Steven P. Beavers who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this $1554 - 1600$ day of 10000 100000 in the year 1000000	
Red Borg	nau
Executed this STA day of NOVEMBET in the year 2007	
"Theimotron Industries Randell ABL	Rua
Sime of Michigan	
country of O Hawa	
Before me personally appeared Randall J. Beekman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this $15m4$ day of $800m6m6er$ in the year $200m6er$	

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. TI-128US

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this 15- at Thermotre	nt dur of Novembo n Industries	Joseph Dutt
State of Michies	fri K	[] (Signature of Inventor) O
County of OHawa		
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the fareg execute the same this 155	oing instrument to be a f	ree act and deed and also represented that he ar she is authorized to $2\sqrt{3}$
		Rish Borgman
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this		ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		Osmy Beta)
Executed this at	day of	in the year
State of		(Signature of inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore; execute the same this		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to in the year
		Samy Nester

[Page 4 of 4]